-

(st 2007) UNITED STATLS
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NMOCD
Artesia

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS .
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0135
Expires: July 31,2010

5. Lease Seriad No.
NMLC029395B

6. If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.
8 Oil Well [J Gias Well [ Other TURNER B 102
- 2. Name of Qperator Contact:  ALEX BOLANOS 9. APl Well No.
LINN OPERATING INCORPORATED E-Mait: abotanos@linnenergy.com 30-015-26664-00-S1
3a, Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
600 TRAVIS STREET SUITE 5100 Ph: 281-840-4352 GRAYBURG
HOUSTON, TX 77002 Fx: 832-209-4338

. 4. Location of Well  (Foorage, See., 1., R, M., or Survey Description)

Sec 20 T175 R31E NWNE 990FNL 2590FWL

11. County or Parish, and State
EDDY COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
b Notice of Intent 0 Acidize O Deepen {} Production (Start/Resume) ’ {3 Water Shut-Off
O Alter Casing O Fracture Treat O Reclamation : O Well Integrity
O Subsequent Report O Casing Repair 3 New Construction O Recomplete '® Other o
O Final Abandonment Notice O Change Plans ) D Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon . Xge nting and/or Flari
O Convert to Injection [J Plug Back [ Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
if the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontably, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. an file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. [f the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new intervat, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandoniment Notices shall be ftted only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has

determined that the site js ready for final mspecnon }

LINN RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS TO FLARE 78 MCF/D AT THE ABOVE MENTIONED LEASE FOR 90 DAYS FROM 12/1/14

SEE ATTACHED FOR
NM OIL CONSERVATRBNDITIONS OF APPROVAL

UNTIL 3/1/15 DUE TO' COMPRESSOR ISSUES.
SEE THE ATTACHED WELL LIST.

ARTESIA DISTRICT

SEP 21 2015 accepied fof record s
(2 NMOCD 93/t
RECEIVED
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Elech'onic Submission #289330 verifiexl by the BLM Well information System
For LINN OPERATING INCORPPRATED, sent to the Carlsba
COmmltted to AFMSS for processing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ on 09/10]201 (1_5JA80477SE)
Name(Printed/Typed) ALEX BOLANOS Tile  AUTHORIZED $/GNATURE /)
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01;26 Q)C EPYE % R /] /
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF (CE/bSE [V
0 . Miv
ApprovedBy - Title ”,{I/ %Z
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached, clpprolval o{l this nogce do;s no:J warrlant or U U FEZ EENT/
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office CARLSBAD LD OFFIC

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Titie 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wilk ily to make to Jt{y department pf agenc
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

/

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM RE



API
30-015-26664
30-015-26665
30-015-26696
30-015-26706
30-015-30211
30-015-28791
30-015-29387
30-015-29620
30-015-29621
30-015-25622
30-015-26637
30-015-26612
30-015-26618
30-015-26619
30-015-31062

TURNER B NORTH BATTERY

Well Name Weli Number -

TURNER B
TURNER B

TURNERB .

TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER 8
TURNER B
TURNER 8

#102
#103
#104
#106
#115
#116
#132
#134

#1385

#136
#094
#095
#096
#097
#127

Type
oil
oil
oil
oil
oil
oil
oil

oil

Oil
Oil
ol
Qil
Qil
Oit
Oil

LEASE
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal



Turner B 102
30-015-26664
LINN Operating Incorporated
" September 11, 2015
Conditions of Approval

1.. Report all volumes on OGOR B as disposition code 08.

2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements

3. Subject to like a;;provai from NMOCD

4, Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties

5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to vénting/ﬁaring opefations ifitis not

equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations
and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.

6. This approval does not authorize any add.itionai surface disturbance.

7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.

8. Approval not to exceed 90 days from date requested on sundry.‘

9. Submit Subsequent Report to thisl sundry with actual volumes of gas flared month‘ly on 3160-5

(sundry notice).

10. If fiaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.
11. If a portable unit is used to flaregas it must be monitored at all times.
12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

JAM 091115



