Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NMOCD	
Artesia	

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135

Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No. NMLC029395B

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS,

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an						
abandoned we	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name					
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit or CA/Agre	ement, Name and/or No.				
1. Type of Well	8. Well Name and No.					
☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Off	TURNER B 102					
Name of Operator     Contact: ALEX BOLANOS     LINN OPERATING INCORPORATED E-Mail: abotanos@linnenergy.com					9. API Well No. 30-015-26664-00-S1	
600 TRAVIS STREET SUITE 5100 Ph			o. (include area cod 40-4352 9-4338	c)	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory GRAYBURG	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)					11. County or Parish,	and State
Sec 20 T17S R31E NWNE 99	, •	•	EDDY COUNTY	∕, NM ·		
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATI	E NATURE OF	NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			ТҮРЕ (	F ACTION		
Nation of Later	_ Acidize	☐ De	epen	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off
Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fra	☐ Fracture Treat ☐ Recla		ation .	☐ Well Integrity
☐ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	□ Ne	w Construction	☐ Recomp	olete	<b>⊠</b> Other
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Change Plans ☐ Plug and Al		□ Tempor	arily Abandon	Venting and/or Flari
	☐ Convert to Injection	□ Plu	g Back	Water I	Disposal	J
testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for final No. 100 LINN RESPECTFULLY REQUUNTIL 3/1/15 DUE TO COMP	inal inspection.) JESTS TO FLARE 78 MC RESSOR ISSUES. LIST.	F/D AT THE	ABOVE MENT	ONED LEAS		ROM 12/1/14
		ARTESIA D	ISTRICT	(DILIO		,
SEP 2 1 2015				Accepted for	record / 9/23/15	
	,	RECEI	VED			1,000
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #2 For LINN OPERAT	ING INCORP	ORATED, sent to	the Carlsbac	i . /	/ .
	Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ on 09/10/2015 (15JAS0477SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) ALEX BOLANOS Title AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE					
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)	• ,	Date 01/26/2	ACCEPTI	ED FOR RECO	ORD /
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE/US	SE Jacks	/ // //
Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equ			Title	BUREAU (	OF LAND/MANAGEME SBAD FIELD OFFICE	NT Sale
which would entitle the applicant to condu	ct operations thereon.		Office			Samuel Cale Visited
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s					ke to aprly department of a	igency of the United

## **TURNER B NORTH BATTERY**

API	Well Name	Well Number	Type	LEASE
30-015-26664	TURNER B	· #102	Oil	Federal `
30-015-26665	TURNER B	#103	Oil	Federal
30-015-26696	TURNER B	#104	Oil `	Federal
30-015-26706	TURNER B	#106	Oil	Federal
30-015-30211	TURNER B	#115	Oil	Federal
30-015-28791	TURNER B	#116	Oil	Federal
30-015-29387	TURNER B	#132	Oil	Federal
30-015-29620	TURNER B	#134	Oil	Federal
30-015-29621	TURNER B	#135	Oil	Federal
30-015-29622	TURNER B	#136	Oil	Federal
30-015-26637	TURNER B	#094	Oil	Federal
30-015-26612	TURNER B	#095	Oil	Federal
30-015-26618	TURNER B	#096	Oil	Federal
30-015-26619	TURNER B	#097	Oil	Federal
30-015-31062	TURNER B	· #127	Oil	Federal

## Turner B 102 30-015-26664 LINN Operating Incorporated September 11, 2015 Conditions of Approval

- 1. Report all volumes on OGOR B as disposition code 08.
- 2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements
- 3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD
- 4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties
- 5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.
- 6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.
- 7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.
- 8. Approval not to exceed 90 days from date requested on sundry.
- 9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).
- 10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.
- 11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.
- 12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

**JAM 091115**